10/153506

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Henerable Commissioner of Retents and Trademarks - Disease	so report the attached original decorate as a secret success.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas				
Name of conveying party(ies): Masakazu Kimura	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Takeshi Hirano	Name <u>Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha</u>			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Additional name(s) of conveying	Internal Address:			
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
	Street Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome			
Name of Conveyance:	Chiyoda-ku			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City Tokyo			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country Japan ZIP 100-8310			
[] Other				
Execution Date: August 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
	395225			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	the execution date of the application is: August 25, 1999			
A Detect Application No. (c)	B B (() ()			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? [] Yes [] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	and paterns involved.			
Name: Vincent M. DeLuca	— and paterns involved.			
	_			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 701 East Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:555 13th Street, N.W. City:Washington State:D.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information True copy of the original document. Vincent M. DeLuca	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information True copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			

PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We Masakazu KIMURA			, a citizen of_	Japan_		
iding at c/o MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI K	AISHA of 2-	3, Ma	arunouchi	2-chome,	Chiyo	da-ku, S
Takeshi HIRANO	Address			T	100)–8310 .
Second named Inventor, if any			, a citizen of_			
iding at_c/o MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI K		3, Ma	arunouchi	2-chome,		
	Address		, a citizen of		100	0-8310
Third Named Inventor, if any			, a chizen oi_			,
ding at	Address					
	2001033		, a citizen of			
Fourth Named Inventor, if any ling at						
	Address					
IGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert	title) RADIOAC	TIVE	RAY IRRAD	IATING A	PPARATI	JS
						,
which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent o	of the United State	s,				
[X] of even date herewith;						
(Check One) [] U.S. Serial Number			filed			
[] International Application	n No.PCT/		filed			;
MITTOURI CHI DINNI WARNEST						
WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHI Assignee Citzen	KI KAISHA O	1 2-3	3, Marunou	chi 2-ch Address	ome, Ch	<u>niyoda-</u> k
VVO 100 0010 TABAN						
GNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and int NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention,	terest in, to and ur One Dollar (\$1.0 re, the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE , and the said appl	o) to move the second of the s	ne/us in hand pa have sold, assi successors, lega and all division	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a	good and sives and as	valuable et over, and signs, the ations there
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full ated, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewing	terest in, to and un f One Dollar (\$1.0 te, the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE and the said appl thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance we I right to convey to	onder the only of	ne/us in hand pa b have sold, assisuccessors, lega and all division nation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this ins	id, and other gned, transfe I representatis, renewals a es, reissues and ers Patent for strument.	good and so erred and so ives and as and continu nd extension of said inve	valuable et over, and signs, the ations there ons thereof, ntion to the
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full uted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewise and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to de ASSIGNEE.	terest in, to and un from Dollar (\$1.0 re, the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE , and the said appl I thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance w I right to convey to ith. I I/we will community as aid invention, and all rightful oaths and obtain and enforce	o) to moder the older the	ne/us in hand pay have sold, assistancessors, legal and all division nation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this instrument in the interest herein to said ASSIGNIFY in any legal parally do every patent protection.	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a ses, reissues arers Patent for strument. The assigned, and EE, its successoroceeding, sithing possible on for said in	good and serred and so ives and as and continu and extension r said inversion and that I/w ssors, legalign all law e to aid the avention at	valuable et over, and signs, the eations thereons thereof, ntion to the we have not I ful papers, e said the expense
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/w. presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted if we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full atted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewise and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to de ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my.	terest in, to and un from Dollar (\$1.0 re, the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE , and the said appl I thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance w I right to convey to ith. I I/we will community as aid invention, and all rightful oaths and obtain and enforce	o) to monormood to	ne/us in hand pay have sold, assistancessors, legal and all division nation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this interest hereing in any legal perally do every patent protection.	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a ses, reissues arers Patent for strument. In assigned, and EE, its successoroceeding, sithing possible on for said in set opposite	good and serred and so ives and as and continu and extension r said inversion and that I/w ssors, legalign all law e to aid the avention at	valuable et over, and signs, the eations thereons thereof, ntion to the we have not I ful papers, e said the expense
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/w. presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted if we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full atted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewise and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to de ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my.	terest in, to and un from Dollar (\$1.0 re, the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE , and the said appl I thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance w I right to convey to ith. I I/we will community as aid invention, and all rightful oaths and obtain and enforce	o) to monormood to	ne/us in hand pay have sold, assistancessors, legal and all division nation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this interest herein to said ASSIGNA fy in any legal perally do every patent protection he day and year Date Augus	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a ses, reissues arers Patent for strument. The assigned, and EE, its successoroceeding, sithing possible on for said in set opposite the 25	good and streed and so lives and as and continu and extension resaid investors, legalign all lawe to aid the avention at my/our signal and the my/our sign	valuable et over, and signs, the ations there ons thereof, ntion to the we have not I ful papers, e said the expense gnature(s).
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full uted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewise and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to de ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my sakazu KIMURA:	terest in, to and un from Dollar (\$1.0 re, the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE , and the said appl I thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance w I right to convey to ith. I I/we will community as aid invention, and all rightful oaths and obtain and enforce	onder the only to make the only the entire the entire of testing t	he/us in hand pay have sold, assistancessors, legal and all division hation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this interest hereing to said ASSIGNA fy in any legal perally do every a patent protection he day and year Date Augus Date Augus	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a ss, reissues an ers Patent for strument. The assigned, and the second second in ground in set opposite to 25 to 25	good and streed and so lives and as and continu and extension resaid investors, legalign all lawe to aid the avention at my/our signal and the my/our sign	valuable et over, and signs, the eations there ons thereof, ntion to the de have not I ful papers, e said the expense gnature(s). 19 99 19 99
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/w. presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted if we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full atted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewise and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to de ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my.	terest in, to and un from Dollar (\$1.0 the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE and the said appl thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance will right to convey to th. I I/we will commu- g said invention, and all rightful oaths and obtain and enforce	nder the only of t	he/us in hand pay have sold, assistancessors, legal and all division hation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this interest hereing to said ASSIGNA fy in any legal pareally do every patent protection he day and year Date Augus Date Augus Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a ss, reissues an ers Patent for strument. The assigned, and the second second in ground in set opposite to 25 to 25	good and streed and so lives and as and continu and extension resaid investors, legalign all lawe to aid the avention at my/our signal and the my/our sign	valuable et over, and signs, the ations there ons thereof, ntion to the we have not I ful papers, e said the expense gnature(s).
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full sted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewisesentatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to can assign to a can assign to the ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my sakazu KIMURA: Masakazu KIMURA:	terest in, to and un from Dollar (\$1.0 the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE and the said appl thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance will right to convey to th. I I/we will commu- g said invention, and all rightful oaths and obtain and enforce	onder the only to make the only the entire the entire of testing t	he/us in hand pay have sold, assistancessors, legal and all division hation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this interest hereing to said ASSIGNA fy in any legal perally do every a patent protection he day and year Date Augus Date Augus	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a ss, reissues an ers Patent for strument. The assigned, and the second second in ground in set opposite to 25 to 25	good and streed and so lives and as and continu and extension resaid investors, legalign all lawe to aid the avention at my/our signal and the my/our sign	valuable et over, and signs, the eations there ons thereof, ntion to the de have not I ful papers, e said the expense gnature(s). 19 99 19 99
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full sted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewite and will not execute, any facts known to me/us respecting the all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to constant the sentatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting the all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to constant the sentative and assigns.	terest in, to and un from Dollar (\$1.0 re, the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE , and the said appl I thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance w Il right to convey to ith. I I/we will community said invention, and all rightful oaths a obtain and enforce	onder the only of	he/us in hand pay have sold, assistancessors, legal and all division hation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this interest herein to said ASSIGNA fy in any legal pareally do every patent protection he day and year Date Augus Date Augus Date Date Date	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a ss, reissues an ers Patent for strument. The assigned, and the second second in ground in set opposite to 25 to 25	good and streed and so lives and as and continu and extension resaid investors, legalign all lawe to aid the avention at my/our signal and the my/our sign	valuable et over, and signs, the eations there ons thereof, ntion to the de have not I ful papers, e said the expense gnature(s). 19 99 19 99
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto e right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full uted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewites and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting ute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to de ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my sakazu KIMURA: Masakazu Kimura:	terest in, to and un from Dollar (\$1.0 re, the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE , and the said appl I thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance w Il right to convey to ith. I I/we will community said invention, and all rightful oaths a obtain and enforce	onder the only of	he/us in hand pay have sold, assistancessors, legal and all division hation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this interest herein to said ASSIGNA fy in any legal pareally do every patent protection he day and year Date Augus Date Augus Date Date Date	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a ss, reissues arers Patent for strument. In assigned, and EE, its successoroceeding, sithing possible on for said in set opposite t 25 t 25	good and streed and so lives and as and continu and extension resaid investors, legalign all lawe to aid the avention at my/our signal and the my/our sign	valuable et over, and signs, the eations there ons thereof, ntion to the de have not I ful papers, e said the expense gnature(s). 19 99 19 99
ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full uted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewise and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting ute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to de ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my.	terest in, to and un from Dollar (\$1.0 re, the said ASSIGNE the said ASSIGNE , and the said appl I thereon and all re- ents of the United s, in accordance w Il right to convey to ith. I I/we will community said invention, and all rightful oaths a obtain and enforce	onder the only of the micate that testing and general solutions. L.S. L.S. L.S.	he/us in hand pay have sold, assistancessors, legal and all division nation certificate to issue all Lett terms of this interest hereing to said ASSIGNA fy in any legal pareally do every patent protection he day and year Date Augus Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	id, and other gned, transfe I representati s, renewals a ss, reissues an ers Patent for strument. The assigned, and EE, its successoroceeding, significant for said in set opposite the 25 the 25 the 25 the assigned transfer transfer transfer transfer to the strument transfer trans	good and streed and so lives and as and continu and extension resaid investors, legalign all lawe to aid the avention at my/our signal and the my/our sign	valuable et over, and signs, the eations there ons thereof, ntion to the de have not I ful papers, e said the expense gnature(s). 19 99 19 99

PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 09/14/1999